RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 68-77

WHEREAS, the Indian Health Service and the Bureau of Indian Affairs have responsi-1 bilities to oversee various aspects of Water and Range programs on the 2 Papago Reservation; and 3 WHEREAS, the Director of the Well Maintenance Department of the Papago Tribe did 4 on August 5, 1977 appear before the Papago Council to request support 5 and direction of the overall management of Water and Range Programs; and 6 WHEREAS, coordination is vital in the implementation of various Water and Range 7 8 programs. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council hereby directs all agencies 9 such as Indian Health Service, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Papago Tribal 10 Utility Authority and any others to coordinate all their efforts with 11 the Papago Well Maintenance Department to secure proper implementation 12 of water services to the various villages on the Papago Reservation. 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Papago Council hereby instructs the Director of 14 the Well Maintenance Department to work with the various agencies to 15 develop a plan of operation which will help alleviate duplication of 16 efforts and maintain proper coordination. 17 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 2nd day 18 of Sept. 1977, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of $\frac{786.5}{}$ 19 for; 278.5 against; 0 not voting; and 0 absent, pursuant to authority 20 vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a) and (h) of Article V of the Consti-21 tution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on 22 December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 23 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said 24 Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is 25 effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago Council. 26 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 27 28 29 30

ATTEST:

31

32

MARY JANE JONES, Secretary

VOTE OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

DATE OF MEETING: September 2, 1977

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NO.: 68-77

STRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES	NO. OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENI
BOQUIVARI 143	1. Edward N. Kisto (Joann Garcia) 2. Louis Harvey, Sr. (Enos Francisco, Jr.)	71.5	71.5	71.5		
<u>икит кик</u> . 161	1. Rosemary Lopez (Nellie Martin) 2. Harriet Toro (Henry Jose)	80.5 80.5	161.0			
ACH1 1.08	1. Joseph P. Ramon (Stephen Listo) 2. Cipriano Manuel	54.0 54.0		108.0		
<u>vo</u> 47	1. Cross Antone (Edward J. Lopez) 2. Williams Lewis, Sr. (Juan Joe Cipriano)	23.5	47.0			
CKIWAN 86	 Henry A. Ramon (James Angea) Edward Manuel (Archie Pilone) 	43.0	86.0			
SINEMO 68	1. Lamando Francisco () 2. Jose Manuel, Jr.	34.0 34.0	68.0			
N LUCY 35	1. Jeannie Morris (2. Ricardo M. Baptisto (Albert Gomez)	17.5 17.5	35.0			·
AN XAVIER	1. Tony Felix (Rosemory D. Secundino) 2. Arnold Smith (Carnen Matiias)	49.5 49.5	l l	99.0		
CHUK 10AK 76	1. Joseph Enriquez (2. Ramon Campillo, Jr. (Joann Francisco)	38.0	76.0	ŗ		
<u>ELLS</u> 139	1. Mollie Garcia (Jacob Lewis) 2. Fred Stevens (Jacob Escalante)	69.5 69.5	139.0			
103	1. Vincent Manuel (2. Nicholas Jose (Melissa Norris)	51.5	103.0			·
TOTALS		1065.0	786.5	278.5	0	0